
2011 TRV CAPTAINS BENCHREST 1200  

AGGREGATE

Order Name Club Gr Cat 1 2 3 4 5 6 Sub Total 1 7 8 9 10 11 12 Sub Total 2 TOTAL Inner Tens

1 LIGHTFOOT Richard MCC A V 100 9 100 10 100 9 100 10 100 10 100 7 600 55 100 8 100 8 100 8 100 8 100 10 100 10 600 52 1200 107

2 ROWE Annette MISC A S 99 9 100 8 100 10 100 9 100 6 99 8 598 50 98 7 100 7 100 9 100 9 100 7 100 8 598 47 1196 97  

3 TOMORAD Greg GOLDEN CITY B S 100 7 100 9 100 10 100 8 100 9 100 7 600 50 100 9 100 6 99 7 99 7 98 3 100 6 596 38 1196 88

4 WARD Ross MILDURA A S 99 7 99 8 100 6 100 6 99 7 100 8 597 42 100 5 100 7 100 5 100 6 99 4 100 7 599 34 1196 76

5 BURNETT Cathy MILDURA A V 100 6 98 8 100 10 100 5 100 7 99 6 597 42 100 10 100 8 98 7 100 9 100 9 100 10 598 53 1195 95

6 COLLINS Alan MILDURA A V 100 9 99 9 100 9 100 6 100 9 100 8 599 50 98 7 99 7 100 7 99 9 100 6 100 9 596 45 1195 95

7 BOURKE Richard HORSHAM A S 99 8 100 8 99 6 99 7 100 10 99 7 596 46 100 5 99 8 100 9 100 8 100 9 100 9 599 48 1195 94

8 CLARKE Joe TRG A V 100 9 100 8 98 5 100 9 100 9 98 7 596 47 100 8 100 8 100 6 100 9 99 5 100 6 599 42 1195 89

9 McCREADY Reg MISC B V 99 6 100 6 100 7 99 4 100 7 100 10 598 40 100 9 98 5 100 9 100 8 100 9 99 7 597 47 1195 87

10 KARAMOSHOS Chris MISC A S 98 4 100 6 100 8 99 5 100 9 100 8 597 40 100 10 99 8 100 9 99 6 100 7 99 4 597 44 1194 84

11 SMITH Kevin MISC A S 97 4 100 8 99 5 100 7 100 6 100 4 596 34 100 8 100 10 100 8 100 7 99 5 99 7 598 45 1194 79

12 McCREADY Val MISC A V 100 9 99 7 100 8 99 5 98 6 98 5 594 40 100 10 100 9 100 8 99 6 100 9 100 8 599 50 1193 90

13 ROMANOFF Sarah FRANKSTON A SJ 99 8 99 5 100 9 99 6 100 7 100 7 597 42 98 5 99 9 100 9 100 9 100 7 99 7 596 46 1193 88

14 GALLO John WANGARATTA A S 99 6 99 6 100 8 100 5 99 6 100 4 597 35 100 6 100 9 99 6 100 6 98 5 99 8 596 40 1193 75

15 ROENNFELDT Barry HORSHAM B V 99 7 99 8 100 7 100 8 98 6 100 8 596 44 99 7 99 5 100 4 100 10 99 9 99 8 596 43 1192 87

16 PILGRIM Mark ARARAT C V 99 8 99 8 100 8 98 6 99 8 99 8 594 46 99 4 99 8 100 8 100 9 99 6 100 8 597 43 1191 89

17 HEALEY Yarran FRANKSTON A J 100 9 100 8 97 4 99 6 100 9 100 4 596 40 99 5 99 4 98 5 100 8 99 8 100 9 595 39 1191 79

18 ALLAN Peter WANGARATTA B S 98 8 100 6 98 6 100 9 98 4 98 7 592 40 98 5 100 7 100 8 100 8 100 7 100 9 598 44 1190 84

19 WATTZ Kenneth FRANKSTON C V 98 7 98 4 100 8 99 8 98 5 99 7 592 39 100 7 100 8 100 8 100 8 99 7 99 6 598 44 1190 83

20 SPRATT Robert LEONGATHA D V 98 3 98 5 99 7 98 4 99 8 100 7 592 34 100 10 100 8 100 8 99 8 100 4 99 7 598 45 1190 79

21 HEALEY Peter FRANKSTON A S 99 5 100 7 100 6 99 6 100 6 100 9 598 39 99 7 100 7 98 5 98 5 98 6 99 7 592 37 1190 76

22 HOMEWOOD Karyn LANCEFIELD D S 100 9 100 9 98 7 99 7 100 6 100 9 597 47 99 8 99 7 97 5 98 7 99 8 100 8 592 43 1189 90

23 HATCH Sean BALLARAT EAST A S 99 6 100 8 99 6 100 7 100 7 98 8 596 42 97 7 100 6 100 6 100 8 98 5 98 5 593 37 1189 79

24 BALL David HAMILTON B S 99 6 99 7 98 4 99 8 98 7 98 5 591 37 99 7 100 9 100 8 98 5 100 7 100 9 597 45 1188 82

25 MAYA Gerry TRG A V 100 9 100 6 100 10 99 9 99 5 98 5 596 44 98 6 99 7 98 7 99 9 99 5 98 6 591 40 1187 84

26 LAZARUS Alan FRANKSTON C V 100 6 98 4 99 4 99 8 100 7 98 4 594 33 99 6 100 7 98 6 99 7 98 3 99 6 593 35 1187 68

27 HOMEWOOD David LANCEFIELD B V 97 5 100 5 98 5 99 7 100 9 99 7 593 38 99 6 100 8 98 4 99 6 97 5 100 8 593 37 1186 75

28 HEAD Stan BALLARAT EAST B V 100 4 98 3 97 5 100 7 97 7 100 6 592 32 98 5 100 2 98 5 99 4 100 5 99 5 594 26 1186 58

29  PEACOCK Dennis MISC B S 100 9 100 6 98 7 97 6 99 9 99 6 593 43 99 6 99 9 99 7 98 5 98 8 99 8 592 43 1185 86

30 MAUGER Darryl BENALLA C S 100 6 99 7 97 5 98 2 97 3 99 6 590 29 99 7 100 10 100 5 98 6 98 8 100 7 595 43 1185 72

31 DENTON John ALBURY B S 99 7 99 8 99 5 98 6 97 5 97 5 589 36 99 5 99 4 100 6 99 6 99 6 100 8 596 35 1185 71

32 JOINER Max LANCEFIELD D V 99 5 99 7 99 8 97 5 98 4 98 4 590 33 98 4 99 7 100 6 99 9 100 8 98 8 594 42 1184 75

33 BALL Andrew HAMILTON A J 100 8 100 8 99 8 99 7 100 8 99 6 597 45 98 5 97 7 97 6 98 3 97 5 98 5 585 31 1182 76  

34 DOLE Nick GOLDEN CITY C J 99 6 99 6 98 5 98 6 96 4 98 5 588 32 98 6 99 6 97 5 99 6 100 5 99 5 592 33 1180 65

35 IZZARD Rod BENALLA B V 99 8 99 8 99 9 98 6 100 6 97 4 592 41 99 6 97 4 99 8 95 4 98 6 98 5 586 33 1178 74

36 DOLE David GOLDEN CITY B S 98 5 99 6 99 7 99 8 97 6 98 4 590 36 98 6 98 4 98 5 96 4 99 8 99 5 588 32 1178 68

37 DAYKIN Owen ARARAT B V 97 5 97 4 99 6 97 4 99 7 97 4 586 30 97 4 98 6 100 10 98 4 99 7 98 5 590 36 1176 66

38 NITSCHKE Neville STAWELL B V 97 5 99 8 95 1 97 5 97 5 99 7 584 31 97 4 100 6 97 5 98 7 100 7 99 4 591 33 1175 64

39 DOLE Bruce GOLDEN CITY B S 98 6 97 5 98 5 97 4 98 6 99 7 587 33 98 5 98 5 95 5 98 7 100 5 98 4 587 31 1174 64

40 HALL Jackson TRG A J 100 7 99 7 96 5 98 4 99 8 99 8 591 39 99 4 97 5 98 5 95 4 96 5 97 5 582 28 1173 67

41 WEARNE Colin GOLDEN CITY B V 98 6 98 5 97 3 99 7 100 6 100 4 592 31 98 6 95 3 99 6 96 3 97 3 95 4 580 25 1172 56

42 WHITE Graham MISC B V 93 0 94 1 95 1 98 6 98 5 100 4 578 17 100 7 98 5 98 3 99 5 98 7 100 7 593 34 1171 51

43 WOLFE Patrick MISC A V 99 6 95 2 100 8 100 5 99 5 98 5 591 31 94 3 95 3 97 4 96 5 98 4 98 7 578 26 1169 57

44 DOLE Kate GOLDEN CITY B S 98 4 94 3 98 5 97 2 98 6 98 3 583 23 98 6 94 5 98 7 98 5 99 5 98 6 585 34 1168 57

45 ROSS William LEONGATHA D V 100 8 98 6 96 3 98 7 97 2 98 4 587 30 98 6 97 6 97 4 95 2 95 2 94 3 576 23 1163 53

46 IRWIN Robert FRANKSTON C S 99 4 93 0 94 4 95 3 97 6 98 8 576 25 99 7 97 5 97 5 96 2 99 4 96 5 584 28 1160 53

47 WATTZ Alan FRANKSTON C V 94 3 98 4 95 3 98 3 100 5 98 4 583 22 95 5 97 6 100 5 98 3 91 0 94 4 575 23 1158 45

48 POTTS Tony LANCEFIELD D V 98 6 99 6 98 4 98 2 95 2 93 3 581 23 94 0 96 2 97 4 95 3 95 3 99 7 576 19 1157 42

49 OXLEY Ken MILDURA C V 96 4 97 4 97 5 96 3 98 5 96 3 580 24 97 6 96 5 96 5 99 7 91 1 96 4 575 28 1155 52



50 STREETER Michael FRANKSTON C S 96 6 97 4 97 2 97 5 94 3 96 5 577 25 96 1 96 3 94 1 95 4 93 0 96 2 570 11 1147 36

51 BROOKS Al WANGARATTA C V 89 1 95 2 95 3 95 3 94 3 97 4 565 16 95 3 95 3 96 2 98 7 98 4 95 4 577 23 1142 39

52 McLAREN Sue WANGARATTA C V 100 8 99 7 94 4 91 1 99 2 96 3 579 25 91 1 82 2 96 2 94 2 97 5 98 5 558 17 1137 42

53 BROOKS Roger LANCEFIELD C V 85 6 96 3 98 3 96 4 96 2 96 3 567 21 97 6 94 6 96 4 98 5 91 2 93 2 569 25 1136 46 4 penalty 2 overloads

54 KELLY John BALLARAT EAST B V Cards not Returned 0 0 0 0 0 0

55 BOURKE Kieren HORSHAM C J Cards not Returned 0 0 0 0 0 0

56 BOURKE Sue HORSHAM A S Cards not Returned 0 0 0 0 0 0

57 LEE Martin MCC B V Cards not Returned 0 0 0 0 0 0

58 BURNETT Terry MILDURA A V Cards not Returned 0 0 0 0 0 0

59 CARROLL Peter MILDURA B S Cards not Returned 0 0 0 0 0 0

60 OZAKSOY Hussein MISC _ J Cards not Returned 0 0 0 0 0 0

61 BOURKE Adrian WANGARATTA B V Cards not Returned  0 0 0 0 0 0



2011 TRV CAPTAINS BENCHREST 1200  

GRADES

Order Name Club Gr Cat 1 2 3 4 5 6 Sub Total 1 7 8 9 10 11 12 Sub Total 2 TOTAL Inner Tens

A Grade

1 LIGHTFOOT Richard MCC A V 100 9 100 10 100 9 100 10 100 10 100 7 600 55 100 8 100 8 100 8 100 8 100 10 100 10 600 52 1200 107

2 ROWE Annette MISC A S 99 9 100 8 100 10 100 9 100 6 99 8 598 50 98 7 100 7 100 9 100 9 100 7 100 8 598 47 1196 97  

3 WARD Ross MILDURA A S 99 7 99 8 100 6 100 6 99 7 100 8 597 42 100 5 100 7 100 5 100 6 99 4 100 7 599 34 1196 76

4 BURNETT Cathy MILDURA A V 100 6 98 8 100 10 100 5 100 7 99 6 597 42 100 10 100 8 98 7 100 9 100 9 100 10 598 53 1195 95

5 COLLINS Alan MILDURA A V 100 9 99 9 100 9 100 6 100 9 100 8 599 50 98 7 99 7 100 7 99 9 100 6 100 9 596 45 1195 95

6 BOURKE Richard HORSHAM A S 99 8 100 8 99 6 99 7 100 10 99 7 596 46 100 5 99 8 100 9 100 8 100 9 100 9 599 48 1195 94

7 CLARKE Joe TRG A V 100 9 100 8 98 5 100 9 100 9 98 7 596 47 100 8 100 8 100 6 100 9 99 5 100 6 599 42 1195 89

8 KARAMOSHOS Chris MISC A S 98 4 100 6 100 8 99 5 100 9 100 8 597 40 100 10 99 8 100 9 99 6 100 7 99 4 597 44 1194 84

9 SMITH Kevin MISC A S 97 4 100 8 99 5 100 7 100 6 100 4 596 34 100 8 100 10 100 8 100 7 99 5 99 7 598 45 1194 79

10 McCREADY Val MISC A V 100 9 99 7 100 8 99 5 98 6 98 5 594 40 100 10 100 9 100 8 99 6 100 9 100 8 599 50 1193 90

11 ROMANOFF Sarah FRANKSTON A SJ 99 8 99 5 100 9 99 6 100 7 100 7 597 42 98 5 99 9 100 9 100 9 100 7 99 7 596 46 1193 88

12 GALLO John WANGARATTA A S 99 6 99 6 100 8 100 5 99 6 100 4 597 35 100 6 100 9 99 6 100 6 98 5 99 8 596 40 1193 75

13 HEALEY Yarran FRANKSTON A J 100 9 100 8 97 4 99 6 100 9 100 4 596 40 99 5 99 4 98 5 100 8 99 8 100 9 595 39 1191 79

14 HEALEY Peter FRANKSTON A S 99 5 100 7 100 6 99 6 100 6 100 9 598 39 99 7 100 7 98 5 98 5 98 6 99 7 592 37 1190 76

15 HATCH Sean BALLARAT EAST A S 99 6 100 8 99 6 100 7 100 7 98 8 596 42 97 7 100 6 100 6 100 8 98 5 98 5 593 37 1189 79

16 MAYA Gerry TRG A V 100 9 100 6 100 10 99 9 99 5 98 5 596 44 98 6 99 7 98 7 99 9 99 5 98 6 591 40 1187 84

17 BALL Andrew HAMILTON A J 100 8 100 8 99 8 99 7 100 8 99 6 597 45 98 5 97 7 97 6 98 3 97 5 98 5 585 31 1182 76  

18 HALL Jackson TRG A J 100 7 99 7 96 5 98 4 99 8 99 8 591 39 99 4 97 5 98 5 95 4 96 5 97 5 582 28 1173 67

19 WOLFE Patrick MISC A V 99 6 95 2 100 8 100 5 99 5 98 5 591 31 94 3 95 3 97 4 96 5 98 4 98 7 578 26 1169 57

B Grade

1 TOMORAD Greg GOLDEN CITY B S 100 7 100 9 100 10 100 8 100 9 100 7 600 50 100 9 100 6 99 7 99 7 98 3 100 6 596 38 1196 88

2 McCREADY Reg MISC B V 99 6 100 6 100 7 99 4 100 7 100 10 598 40 100 9 98 5 100 9 100 8 100 9 99 7 597 47 1195 87

3 ROENNFELDT Barry HORSHAM B V 99 7 99 8 100 7 100 8 98 6 100 8 596 44 99 7 99 5 100 4 100 10 99 9 99 8 596 43 1192 87

4 ALLAN Peter WANGARATTA B S 98 8 100 6 98 6 100 9 98 4 98 7 592 40 98 5 100 7 100 8 100 8 100 7 100 9 598 44 1190 84

5 BALL David HAMILTON B S 99 6 99 7 98 4 99 8 98 7 98 5 591 37 99 7 100 9 100 8 98 5 100 7 100 9 597 45 1188 82

6 HOMEWOOD David LANCEFIELD B V 97 5 100 5 98 5 99 7 100 9 99 7 593 38 99 6 100 8 98 4 99 6 97 5 100 8 593 37 1186 75

7 HEAD Stan BALLARAT EAST B V 100 4 98 3 97 5 100 7 97 7 100 6 592 32 98 5 100 2 98 5 99 4 100 5 99 5 594 26 1186 58

8  PEACOCK Dennis MISC B S 100 9 100 6 98 7 97 6 99 9 99 6 593 43 99 6 99 9 99 7 98 5 98 8 99 8 592 43 1185 86

9 DENTON John ALBURY B S 99 7 99 8 99 5 98 6 97 5 97 5 589 36 99 5 99 4 100 6 99 6 99 6 100 8 596 35 1185 71

10 IZZARD Rod BENALLA B V 99 8 99 8 99 9 98 6 100 6 97 4 592 41 99 6 97 4 99 8 95 4 98 6 98 5 586 33 1178 74

11 DOLE David GOLDEN CITY B S 98 5 99 6 99 7 99 8 97 6 98 4 590 36 98 6 98 4 98 5 96 4 99 8 99 5 588 32 1178 68

12 DAYKIN Owen ARARAT B V 97 5 97 4 99 6 97 4 99 7 97 4 586 30 97 4 98 6 100 10 98 4 99 7 98 5 590 36 1176 66

13 NITSCHKE Neville STAWELL B V 97 5 99 8 95 1 97 5 97 5 99 7 584 31 97 4 100 6 97 5 98 7 100 7 99 4 591 33 1175 64

14 DOLE Bruce GOLDEN CITY B S 98 6 97 5 98 5 97 4 98 6 99 7 587 33 98 5 98 5 95 5 98 7 100 5 98 4 587 31 1174 64

15 WEARNE Colin GOLDEN CITY B V 98 6 98 5 97 3 99 7 100 6 100 4 592 31 98 6 95 3 99 6 96 3 97 3 95 4 580 25 1172 56

16 WHITE Graham MISC B V 93 0 94 1 95 1 98 6 98 5 100 4 578 17 100 7 98 5 98 3 99 5 98 7 100 7 593 34 1171 51

17 DOLE Kate GOLDEN CITY B S 98 4 94 3 98 5 97 2 98 6 98 3 583 23 98 6 94 5 98 7 98 5 99 5 98 6 585 34 1168 57

C Grade

1 PILGRIM Mark ARARAT C V 99 8 99 8 100 8 98 6 99 8 99 8 594 46 99 4 99 8 100 8 100 9 99 6 100 8 597 43 1191 89

2 WATTZ Kenneth FRANKSTON C V 98 7 98 4 100 8 99 8 98 5 99 7 592 39 100 7 100 8 100 8 100 8 99 7 99 6 598 44 1190 83

3 LAZARUS Alan FRANKSTON C V 100 6 98 4 99 4 99 8 100 7 98 4 594 33 99 6 100 7 98 6 99 7 98 3 99 6 593 35 1187 68

4 MAUGER Darryl BENALLA C S 100 6 99 7 97 5 98 2 97 3 99 6 590 29 99 7 100 10 100 5 98 6 98 8 100 7 595 43 1185 72

5 DOLE Nick GOLDEN CITY C J 99 6 99 6 98 5 98 6 96 4 98 5 588 32 98 6 99 6 97 5 99 6 100 5 99 5 592 33 1180 65

6 IRWIN Robert FRANKSTON C S 99 4 93 0 94 4 95 3 97 6 98 8 576 25 99 7 97 5 97 5 96 2 99 4 96 5 584 28 1160 53

7 WATTZ Alan FRANKSTON C V 94 3 98 4 95 3 98 3 100 5 98 4 583 22 95 5 97 6 100 5 98 3 91 0 94 4 575 23 1158 45



8 OXLEY Ken MILDURA C V 96 4 97 4 97 5 96 3 98 5 96 3 580 24 97 6 96 5 96 5 99 7 91 1 96 4 575 28 1155 52

9 STREETER Michael FRANKSTON C S 96 6 97 4 97 2 97 5 94 3 96 5 577 25 96 1 96 3 94 1 95 4 93 0 96 2 570 11 1147 36

10 BROOKS Al WANGARATTA C V 89 1 95 2 95 3 95 3 94 3 97 4 565 16 95 3 95 3 96 2 98 7 98 4 95 4 577 23 1142 39

11 McLAREN Sue WANGARATTA C V 100 8 99 7 94 4 91 1 99 2 96 3 579 25 91 1 82 2 96 2 94 2 97 5 98 5 558 17 1137 42

12 BROOKS Roger LANCEFIELD C V 85 6 96 3 98 3 96 4 96 2 96 3 567 21 97 6 94 6 96 4 98 5 91 2 93 2 569 25 1136 46 4 penalty 2 overloads

D Grade

1 SPRATT Robert LEONGATHA D V 98 3 98 5 99 7 98 4 99 8 100 7 592 34 100 10 100 8 100 8 99 8 100 4 99 7 598 45 1190 79

2 HOMEWOOD Karyn LANCEFIELD D S 100 9 100 9 98 7 99 7 100 6 100 9 597 47 99 8 99 7 97 5 98 7 99 8 100 8 592 43 1189 90

3 JOINER Max LANCEFIELD D V 99 5 99 7 99 8 97 5 98 4 98 4 590 33 98 4 99 7 100 6 99 9 100 8 98 8 594 42 1184 75

4 ROSS William LEONGATHA D V 100 8 98 6 96 3 98 7 97 2 98 4 587 30 98 6 97 6 97 4 95 2 95 2 94 3 576 23 1163 53

5 POTTS Tony LANCEFIELD D V 98 6 99 6 98 4 98 2 95 2 93 3 581 23 94 0 96 2 97 4 95 3 95 3 99 7 576 19 1157 42



2011 TRV CAPTAINS BENCHREST 1200  

CATEGORIES

Order Name Club Gr Cat 1 2 3 4 5 6 Sub Total 1 7 8 9 10 11 12 Sub Total 2 TOTAL Inner Tens

Sub Juniors

1 ROMANOFF Sarah FRANKSTON A SJ 99 8 99 5 100 9 99 6 100 7 100 7 597 42 98 5 99 9 100 9 100 9 100 7 99 7 596 46 1193 88

Juniors

1 HEALEY Yarran FRANKSTON A J 100 9 100 8 97 4 99 6 100 9 100 4 596 40 99 5 99 4 98 5 100 8 99 8 100 9 595 39 1191 79

2 BALL Andrew HAMILTON A J 100 8 100 8 99 8 99 7 100 8 99 6 597 45 98 5 97 7 97 6 98 3 97 5 98 5 585 31 1182 76  

3 DOLE Nick GOLDEN CITY C J 99 6 99 6 98 5 98 6 96 4 98 5 588 32 98 6 99 6 97 5 99 6 100 5 99 5 592 33 1180 65

4 HALL Jackson TRG A J 100 7 99 7 96 5 98 4 99 8 99 8 591 39 99 4 97 5 98 5 95 4 96 5 97 5 582 28 1173 67

Veterans

1 LIGHTFOOT Richard MCC A V 100 9 100 10 100 9 100 10 100 10 100 7 600 55 100 8 100 8 100 8 100 8 100 10 100 10 600 52 1200 107

2 BURNETT Cathy MILDURA A V 100 6 98 8 100 10 100 5 100 7 99 6 597 42 100 10 100 8 98 7 100 9 100 9 100 10 598 53 1195 95

3 COLLINS Alan MILDURA A V 100 9 99 9 100 9 100 6 100 9 100 8 599 50 98 7 99 7 100 7 99 9 100 6 100 9 596 45 1195 95

4 CLARKE Joe TRG A V 100 9 100 8 98 5 100 9 100 9 98 7 596 47 100 8 100 8 100 6 100 9 99 5 100 6 599 42 1195 89

5 McCREADY Reg MISC B V 99 6 100 6 100 7 99 4 100 7 100 10 598 40 100 9 98 5 100 9 100 8 100 9 99 7 597 47 1195 87

6 McCREADY Val MISC A V 100 9 99 7 100 8 99 5 98 6 98 5 594 40 100 10 100 9 100 8 99 6 100 9 100 8 599 50 1193 90

7 ROENNFELDT Barry HORSHAM B V 99 7 99 8 100 7 100 8 98 6 100 8 596 44 99 7 99 5 100 4 100 10 99 9 99 8 596 43 1192 87

8 PILGRIM Mark ARARAT C V 99 8 99 8 100 8 98 6 99 8 99 8 594 46 99 4 99 8 100 8 100 9 99 6 100 8 597 43 1191 89

9 WATTZ Kenneth FRANKSTON C V 98 7 98 4 100 8 99 8 98 5 99 7 592 39 100 7 100 8 100 8 100 8 99 7 99 6 598 44 1190 83

10 SPRATT Robert LEONGATHA D V 98 3 98 5 99 7 98 4 99 8 100 7 592 34 100 10 100 8 100 8 99 8 100 4 99 7 598 45 1190 79

11 MAYA Gerry TRG A V 100 9 100 6 100 10 99 9 99 5 98 5 596 44 98 6 99 7 98 7 99 9 99 5 98 6 591 40 1187 84

12 LAZARUS Alan FRANKSTON C V 100 6 98 4 99 4 99 8 100 7 98 4 594 33 99 6 100 7 98 6 99 7 98 3 99 6 593 35 1187 68

13 HOMEWOOD David LANCEFIELD B V 97 5 100 5 98 5 99 7 100 9 99 7 593 38 99 6 100 8 98 4 99 6 97 5 100 8 593 37 1186 75

14 HEAD Stan BALLARAT EAST B V 100 4 98 3 97 5 100 7 97 7 100 6 592 32 98 5 100 2 98 5 99 4 100 5 99 5 594 26 1186 58

15 JOINER Max LANCEFIELD D V 99 5 99 7 99 8 97 5 98 4 98 4 590 33 98 4 99 7 100 6 99 9 100 8 98 8 594 42 1184 75

16 IZZARD Rod BENALLA B V 99 8 99 8 99 9 98 6 100 6 97 4 592 41 99 6 97 4 99 8 95 4 98 6 98 5 586 33 1178 74

17 DAYKIN Owen ARARAT B V 97 5 97 4 99 6 97 4 99 7 97 4 586 30 97 4 98 6 100 10 98 4 99 7 98 5 590 36 1176 66

18 NITSCHKE Neville STAWELL B V 97 5 99 8 95 1 97 5 97 5 99 7 584 31 97 4 100 6 97 5 98 7 100 7 99 4 591 33 1175 64

19 WEARNE Colin GOLDEN CITY B V 98 6 98 5 97 3 99 7 100 6 100 4 592 31 98 6 95 3 99 6 96 3 97 3 95 4 580 25 1172 56

20 WHITE Graham MISC B V 93 0 94 1 95 1 98 6 98 5 100 4 578 17 100 7 98 5 98 3 99 5 98 7 100 7 593 34 1171 51

21 WOLFE Patrick MISC A V 99 6 95 2 100 8 100 5 99 5 98 5 591 31 94 3 95 3 97 4 96 5 98 4 98 7 578 26 1169 57

22 ROSS William LEONGATHA D V 100 8 98 6 96 3 98 7 97 2 98 4 587 30 98 6 97 6 97 4 95 2 95 2 94 3 576 23 1163 53

23 WATTZ Alan FRANKSTON C V 94 3 98 4 95 3 98 3 100 5 98 4 583 22 95 5 97 6 100 5 98 3 91 0 94 4 575 23 1158 45

24 POTTS Tony LANCEFIELD D V 98 6 99 6 98 4 98 2 95 2 93 3 581 23 94 0 96 2 97 4 95 3 95 3 99 7 576 19 1157 42

25 OXLEY Ken MILDURA C V 96 4 97 4 97 5 96 3 98 5 96 3 580 24 97 6 96 5 96 5 99 7 91 1 96 4 575 28 1155 52

26 BROOKS Al WANGARATTA C V 89 1 95 2 95 3 95 3 94 3 97 4 565 16 95 3 95 3 96 2 98 7 98 4 95 4 577 23 1142 39

27 McLAREN Sue WANGARATTA C V 100 8 99 7 94 4 91 1 99 2 96 3 579 25 91 1 82 2 96 2 94 2 97 5 98 5 558 17 1137 42

28 BROOKS Roger LANCEFIELD C V 85 6 96 3 98 3 96 4 96 2 96 3 567 21 97 6 94 6 96 4 98 5 91 2 93 2 569 25 1136 46 4 penalty 2 overloads


